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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) has accorded sanction for establishment of coaching institutes for Civil Services Examination for minorities in the Central universities in the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of Central universities granted funds by UGC to run such coaching institutes in the country;

(c) whether the Government proposes to establish coaching institutes for other competitive examinations for minorities in the Central universities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) : The University Grants Commission(UGC) has reported that it has provided grants for imparting Coaching for entry into Services for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes/Other Backward Classes(Non-creamy layer) and Minority Community Students in Central Universities during the XIth Plan. The scheme has also been continued during the XIIth Plan.

During XIth Five Year Plan UGC provided grants under the Scheme in the following Central Universities and Deemed to be University, viz.: Aligarh Muslim University, Maulana Azad National Urdu University, Baba Sahib Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Jamia Millia Islamia University and Jamia Hamdard Deemed to be University. The details of the grant released under the scheme to these Universities are as follows:

        (Rs. In lakh)
Sl. No. Name of the University/Deemed to be University Grant released so far
1. Jamia Millia Islamia     1400.00
2. Maulana Azad National Urdu Univ.   783.78
3. Aligarh Muslim University    664.39
4. Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University    995.28
5. Jamia Hamdard      1385.38
 Total       5228.83

(c): The UGC has reported that no such proposal is pending with it.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

